

Gujarat HC seeks traffic police's reply over collection of Aadhaar, PAN cards from auto drivers

AHMEDABAD: The Gujarat high court on Thursday issued notice to the Ahmedabad city's joint commissioner of traffic seeking his response over a petition filed by an autorickshaw drivers' union objecting to the traffic police's drive to gather personal details of professional drivers, including their Aadhaar and PAN cards.

Justice V D Nanavati has sought reply from the top cop after Jagrut Auto Rickshaw Drivers' Union filed the petition

seeking directions to the state home department and the city traffic police to stop collecting Aadhaar cards and PAN cards along with other personal details from vehicle drivers in the city. The union has also requested the HC to order the police to destroy the personal data gathered from the professional drivers. The petitioner has taken a strong exception to the collection of data and documents from drivers under the name of Nirbhaya Safe City Project. It has termed the police action

"arbitrary, malicious, illegal and misuse of power".

The petitioner has contended that the traffic police have got ample power to check the documents of a vehicle, driving license and identity of the driver under the Motor Vehicles Act and under the rules framed by the Centre and the state government. However, the police do not have any power to collect Aadhaar cards, PAN cards and that too by threatening the drivers that if they do not supply documents, their vehicles would be detained,

Shri Parshottam Rupala briefs media on 9 Years' Key achievements and initiatives of Department of Animal Husbandry and Dairying

India has vast resource of livestock and poultry, which play a vital role in improving the socio-economic conditions of rural masses. Livestock forms an important livelihood activity, supplementing incomes, offering employment opportunities. Agriculture diversification through animal husbandry is one of the primary drivers of growth in rural incomes. Union Minister Shri Parshottam Rupala said while addressing media that the Department of Animal Husbandry and Dairying has taken several important initiatives during the last nine years for improvement of per animal productivity. Increase in productivity will help in production of more Milk, meat and livestock products for the domestic market and export

market. Department is implementing several programs for complete control and eradication of major livestock diseases and Infrastructure Development. The Department is also dovetailing and synergizing efforts with other Ministries and stakeholders especially in the context of common objective of helping the farmers increase their income through the livestock sector. The Department of Animal Husbandry and Dairying stands committed to work with all the stakeholders and will provide maximum support for delivering the Quality Services at Farmers' Doorstep.

Key achievements and initiatives of the Department of Animal Husbandry and Dairying under

various Schemes, Programmes are as follows: Livestock Sector Livestock Sector is an important subsector of agriculture in the Indian economy. It grew at a Compound annual growth rate (CAGR) of 7.93 per cent during 2014-15 to 2020-21 (at constant prices). The contribution of livestock in total agriculture and allied sector Gross v12:11:5027-06-2023 value added (GVA) (at constant prices) has increased from 24.38 per cent (2014-15) to 30.87 per cent (2020-21). Livestock sector contributed 6.2 per cent of total GVA in 2020-21.

Livestock Population There are about 303.76 million bovines (cattle, buffalo, mithun and yak),

74.26 million sheep, 148.88 million goats, 9.06 million pigs and about 851.81 million poultry as per 20th Livestock Census in the country.

Dairy Sector

Dairy is the single largest agricultural commodity contributing 5 per cent of the national economy and employing more than 8 crore farmers directly. India is ranked 1st in milk production contributing 23 per cent of global milk production. Milk production has increased by 51.05% over the past 8 years from 146.3 million tonnes during 2014-15 to 221.06 million tonnes during 2021-22.

Milk production is growing at the annual growth rate (CAGR) of 6.1% over the past 8 years whereas world milk production is growing at 1.2% per annum. The per capita availability of milk is 444 grams per day in 2021-22 as against the world average of 394 grams per day during 2021.

Egg and Meat Production According to Food and Agriculture Organization Corporate Statistical Database (FAOSTAT) production data (2020), India ranks 3rd in Egg Production and 8th in meat production in the world. Egg production in the country has increased from 78.48 billion in

2014-15 to 129.60 billion Nos. in 2021-22. Egg production in the country is growing at the rate (CAGR) of 7.4% per annum. The per capita availability of egg is at 95 eggs per annum in 2021-22. Meat production in the country has increased from 6.69 million tonnes in 2014-15 to 9.29 million tonnes in 2021-22.

Animal Husbandry and Dairying Schemes RASHTRIYA GOKUL MISSION: For development and conservation of indigenous bovine breeds.

Major Achievements/ Interventions of Rashtriya Gokul Mission

Nationwide Artificial Insemination Programme-Delivery of Artificial Insemination Services at Farmers Doorstep: As on date, 5.71 crore animals have been covered, 7.10 crore Artificial Insemination have been performed and 3.74 crore farmers benefited under the programme. Promotion of IVF Technology in the country: So far, 19248 viable embryos produced, 8661 viable embryos transferred and 1343 calves are born under the programme.

Sex sorted semen production: Sex sorted semen production has been introduced in the country for production of only female calves upto 90% accuracy.

What hurts their pride



AHMEDABAD: In the heart of Gujarat's wilderness, a striking imbalance within the Asiatic lion population has captured the attention of researchers and conservationists. While everywhere else in the state, the ratio is one lion to two lionesses, Bhavnagar mainland and coastal region have two for every lioness.

A research paper titled 'Population status and distribution of endangered Asiatic lions in Gujarat, India', authored by Mohan Ram, Dushyant Vasavada, Shyamal Tikadar, Lahar Jhala, and Yashpal Zala highlights this skewed ratio. The study indicates that while the entire lion landscape maintains an adult male-to-adult female ratio of 1:1.61, Bhavnagar mainland and coastal satellite populations exhibit a skewed sex ratio of 1:0.5 (adult males to adult females). This imbalance is attributed to the dispersal of males from protected areas to new territories.

The study reveals that the Mithiyali Wildlife Sanctuary exhibits the highest adult male-to-adult female ratio of 1:3.5. This is likely due to the sanctuary's smaller population of only 16 lions and lionesses within an 18.22 sq km forest patch.

The study suggests that older or territorial males, displaced for various reasons, might seek refuge in habitat patches of Greater Gir, leading to skewed sex ratios in these two satellite populations. The study further details that the adult female-to-cub ratio varies, ranging from 1:0.3 in the Mithiyali population to 1:1.3

in the Bhavnagar coast population. Earlier studies had shown lower lion density in Girnar Wildlife Sanctuary compared to Gir protected areas. However, the present study indicates that lion densities in both protected areas are now equal, suggesting an increase in the lion population in Girnar sanctuary over time.

In 2020, the overall population density of Asiatic lions in their landscape was estimated to be 3.03 lions per 100 sq km. The population density of Asiatic lions in non-forested areas is 1.65 lions per 100 sq km. In coastal areas, it is 15.20 lions per 100 sq km in national parks, wildlife sanctuaries, reserved forests, protected forests, and unclassified forests.

The highest lion density was observed in Gir-Somnath at 3.75 lions per 100 sq km, followed by Junagadh (3.30 lions/100 sq km), Amreli (3.28 lions/100 sq km), and Bhavnagar (1.23 lions/100 sq km).

An expert from the Wildlife Institute of India (WII) expressed concerns about the declining male-to-female ratio, highlighting that the ratio was 1.67 females per male in 2010, increasing to 1.84 females per male in 2015, and decreasing to 1.61 females per male in 2020.

H S Singh, a lion expert and former Gujarat forest officer, emphasized that a ratio of over 1.5 females per male is healthy for big cats. He noted, "Nomadic males often face risks such as train accidents, electrocution, or poisoning when they leave the group."

Regarding the skewed sex ratio in Bhavnagar, Singh attributed it to the dispersal of nomadic lions. "They settle in new areas. A single male had settled in Barda Dungar

SHUBHAM POLYSPIN LIMITED

(CIN: L171206GJ2012PLC069319)

Registered Office: Block No. 748, Saket Industrial Estate, Near Kaneriyi Oil Mill, Jotpura, Basantpura Road, Villi: Borisana, Taluka: Kadi, Dist. Mehsana - 382728 (Gujarat)
E-Mail Id: ankit@shubhampolyspin.com, Website: www.shubhampolyspin.com

UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED ON 30TH JUNE, 2023 (Rs. in Lakhs except EPS)

PARTICULARS	Quarter ending 30.06.2023 (Unaudited)	Quarter ending 30.06.2022 (Audited)	Year ended 31.03.2023 (Audited)
Total income from operations	1078.78	1356.90	4682.71
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items #)	25.37	6.15	114.58
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items #)	25.37	6.15	114.58
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items #)	16.61	(2.88)	83.39
Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	16.61	(2.88)	83.39
Equity Share Capital	1212.20	1102.00	1212.20
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of previous year)	-	-	234.54
Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) - (a) Basic & (b) Diluted	0.14	(0.03)	0.69

Note:

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.
- The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results is available on the Stock Exchange website (www.bseindia.com) and on the website of the Company (www.shubhampolyspin.com).
- # - Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items adjusted in the Statement of Profit and Loss in accordance with Ind-AS Rules / AS Rules, whichever is applicable.

FOR, SHUBHAM POLYSPIN LIMITED

Sd/-

DATE : 14.08.2023
PLACE : BORISANA

ANKIT ANIL SOMANI
MANAGING DIRECTOR (DIN: 05211800)

HIPOLIN LIMITED

CIN:L24240GJ1994PLC021719

REDG. OFF : Survey No. 2/2, Paki, Mouje Behind Sea Express Logistic, Changanod, Sanand, Ahmedabad, Ahmedabad G - 382213.

CORPORATE : 45, Medhoban, 4th Floor, Nr. Modipuram Gannadi, Ellisbridge Ahmedabad, Gujarat - 380006.
Tel: 079-26447730; E-mail: hipolin@hipolin.com, cshipolin94@gmail.com; Website: www.hipolin.com

UNAUDITED STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ON JUNE 30, 2023

Amount in Lakhs

Sr. No.	PARTICULARS	Quarter ending 30.06.2023 (Unaudited)	Year to date Figure 31.03.2023 (Audited)	Corresponding 3 months ended in the previous year 30.06.2022 (Unaudited)
1.	Total income from operations	442.39	1555.58	378.09
2.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (before Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#)	-38.09	-93.04	-41.18
3.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#)	-38.09	762.77	811.94
4.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	-38.94	762.45	810.44
5.	Equity Share Capital	313.13	313.13	313.13
6.	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. -/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) -			
1. Basic:	(1.22)	24.36	25.93	
2. Diluted:	(1.22)	24.36	25.93	

STATEMENT OF CONSOLIDATED UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30TH JUNE 2023

Sr. No.	PARTICULARS	Quarter ending 30.06.2023 (Unaudited)	Year to date Figure 31.03.2023 (Audited)	Corresponding 3 months ended in the previous year 30.06.2022 (Unaudited)
1.	Total income from operations	442.39	1555.58	378.09
2.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#)	-38.03	-93.08	-41.18
3.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (before Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#)	-38.03	762.73	811.94
4.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#)	-38.03	762.73	811.94
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	-38.88	762.41	810.44
6.	Equity Share Capital	313.13	313.13	313.13
7.	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. -/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) -			
1. Basic:	(1.21)	24.36	25.93	
2. Diluted:	(1.21)	24.36	25.93	

Note:

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly/Annual Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly/Annual Financial Results are available on the websites of the Stock Exchange(s) and the listed entity, https://www.hipolin.com/
- The impact on net profit / loss, total comprehensive income or any other relevant financial item(s) due to change(s) in accounting policies shall be disclosed by means of a footnote.
- Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items adjusted in the Statement of Profit and Loss in accordance with Ind-AS Rules / AS Rules, whichever is applicable.

SHAILESHKUMAR JAYANTILAL SHAH,

Managing Director,

DIN: 00777653

Date: 14th August, 2023
Place : Ahmedabad

UMIYA TUBES LIMITED

(CIN: L28112GJ2013PLC074916)

Registered Office: 208, 2nd Floor, Suman Tower, Sector No. 11, Gandhinagar - 382011 (Gujarat)

E-Mail Id: info@umiyatubes.com, Website: www.umiyatubes.com

UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED ON 30TH JUNE, 2023 (Amount in Lakhs)

PARTICULARS	Quarter ending 30.06.2023 (Unaudited)	Quarter ending 30.06.2022 (Audited)	Year ended 31.03.2023 (Audited)
Total income from operations	35.76	282.73	721.79
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items #)	(105.62)	1.66	(409.71)
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items #)	(105.62)	1.66	(409.71)
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items #)	(105.31)	1.11	(408.28)
Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	(94.25)	(86.15)	(263.60)
Equity Share Capital	1000.67	1000.67	1000.67
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of previous year)	-	-	400.66
Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) - (a) Basic & (b) Diluted	(1.05)	(0.86)	(2.63)

Note:

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.
- The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results is available on the Stock Exchange websites (www.bseindia.com) and on the website of the Company (www.umiyatubes.com).
- # - Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items adjusted in the Statement of Profit and Loss in accordance with Ind-AS Rules / AS Rules, whichever is applicable.

FOR, UMIYA TUBES LIMITED

Sd/-

DATE : 14.08.2023

PLACE : GANDHINAGAR

SAURABHKUMAR R. PATEL

MANAGING DIRECTOR (DIN 09564670)

PRAVEG

Accelerating ideas

PRAVEG LIMITED

(Formerly known as Praveg Communications (India) Limited)

CIN: L24231GJ1995PLC024809

Regd. Office: 214, Athina Avenue, Behind Jaggar Showroom, S.G. Highway, Gota, Ahmedabad - 382481

Phone: +91 79 27408737 | Website: www.praveg.com | E-mail: care@praveg.com

Extract of Unaudited Consolidated Financial Results for the quarter ended June 30, 2023

(Rs. in lakhs, except per share data)

PARTICULARS	Quarter ended 30.06.2023	Quarter ended 30.06.2022	Year Ended 31.03.2023
Revenue from Operations	1196.59	2005.37	8447.76
Profit before exceptional items and tax	164.26	756.34	3851.99
Profit before tax	164.26	756.34	3851.99
Profit for the period	116.81	565.27	2843.30
Total Comprehensive Income (after tax)	116.81	565.27	2841.56
Paid up Equity Share Capital (of Rs. 10 each)	2202.21	1848.41	2092.21
Other Equity excluding revaluation reserve	-	-	9153.89
Earnings per equity share (of Rs. 10 each)			
Basic (Not Annualised)	0.53	3.06	14.78
Diluted (Not Annualised)	0.51	3.06	14.64

Note:-

- The Audit Committee has reviewed the above results and the Board of Directors has approved the above results at their respective meetings held on August 14, 2023.
- The full format of the unaudited standalone and consolidated financial results for the quarter ended June 30, 2023 are available on the Stock Exchange's website (www.bseindia.com) and the Company's website www.praveg.com

PARTICULARS	Quarter ended 30.06.2023	Quarter ended 30.06.2022	Year Ended 31.03.2023
Revenue from Operations	1196.59	2005.37	8447.76
Profit before exceptional items and tax	164.26	756.34	3846.71
Profit before tax	164.26	756.34	3846.71
Profit for the period	116.81	565.27	2833.02
Total Comprehensive Income (after tax)	116.81	565.27	2841.56
Paid up Equity Share Capital (of Rs. 10 each)	2202.21	1848.41	2092.21
Other Equity excluding revaluation reserve	-	-	9156.65
Earnings per equity share (of Rs. 10 each)			
Basic (Not Annualised)	0.53	3.06	14.75
Diluted (Not Annualised)	0.51	3.06	14.62

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of the unaudited standalone and consolidated financial results for the quarter ended June 30, 2023 filed with the Stock Exchange pursuant to Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.
- The full format of the unaudited standalone and consolidated financial results for the quarter ended June 30, 2023 are available on the Stock Exchange's website (www.bseindia.com) and the Company's website www.praveg.com

For Praveg Limited

(Formerly known as Praveg Communications (India) Limited)

Sd/-

Vishnukumar Patel,

Chairman

DATE : 14.08.2023

PLACE : Ahmedabad

CBI searches premises of Ahmedabad company

Ahmedabad: The Central Bureau of Investigation (CBI) on Monday conducted searches on the premises of a private company based in Ahmedabad and its directors in a case of causing a loss of Rs 46.79 crore to the Union Bank of India.

The CBI named the firm, Greendianz Biotech Pvt Ltd, which produces biodegradable plastic products, having its office on the CG Road and the plant in Bavla, its promoters — Champat Sanghavi, son

Deepak Sanghavi, both residents of Paldi, and Ashwin Shah, a resident of Usmanpura — along with other unknown persons. The FIR registered on August 3 stated that the accused had diverted and siphoned off funds disbursed to them through falsification of information and documents. Search operations were conducted at different locations in Ahmedabad which led to the recovery of incriminating documents, said a CBI release.

શા માટે અમેરિકાએ પરમાણુ બોમ્બ ફેંકવા માટે હિરોશિમા અને નાગાસાકી પસંદ કર્યા?

૦૬ ઓગસ્ટ ૧૯૪૫ના રોજ અમેરિકાએ જાપાનના શહેર હિરોશિમા પર પહેલો અણુ બોમ્બ ફેંક્યો હતો. આનાથી માત્ર જાપાન જ નહીં પરંતુ સમગ્ર વિશ્વ હચમચી ગયું હતું. ૦૩ ડિવસ બાદ નાગાસાકી પર પણ અણુ બોમ્બ ફેંકવામાં આવ્યો હતો. તેના કરતાં વધુ, તેઓ બોમ્બના કારણે થતા રેડિયેશનથી માર્યા ગયા હતા. આ ઘટના ૭૬ વર્ષ પહેલા બની હતી. પરંતુ આ એક એવી ઘટના છે જેને ભૂલી શકાય તેમ નથી. મહત્વનું છે કે આ બાદી પછી જાસમગ્ર એશિયામાં બીજા યુદ્ધનો અંત ઔપચારિકતા રહી ગયો. જાપાની દળો પીછેહઠ કરવા લાગ્યા. લગભગ એક અઢવાડિયા પછી, જાપાને પૂરા સારી દેશીના ગૃહમંત્રી સામે આત્મસમર્પણ કર્યું. ૬ ઓગસ્ટ, ૧૯૪૫ના રોજ સવારે ૮.૧૫ કલાકે હિરોશિમામાં જ અમેરિકાના મરુ બોમ્બર એનોલા

એને લિટલ બોય નામનો પરમાણુ છોડ્યો, જેમાં ૨૦ હજાર ટનથી વધુ દ્રુ હતું. આ સમયે શહેરના એક લોકો કામે જતા હતા. બાળકો પણ શાળાએ પહોંચ્યા હતા. એક અમેરિકન સર્વે અનુસાર, આ બોમ્બ શહેરના કેન્દ્રની નજીક છોડવામાં આવ્યો હતો, જેના કારણે ૮૦ હજાર લોકોના મોત થયા હતા. જેથી કેટલાય અણુ બોમ્બ છોડવામાં આવ્યો, જેમાં ૪૦,૦૦૦ લોકો માર્યા ગયા. સર્વે અનુસાર, નાગાસાકીમાં નુકસાન ખુબ જ ઓછું હતું કારણ કે આ બોમ્બ બીજામાં પડ્યો હતો અને તેના કારણે તેની અસર વધુ ફેલાઈ ન હતી. તેની વાસ્તવિક હદ માત્ર ૧.૮ ચોરસ માઈલ સુધીની હતી. તેમ છતાં અમેરિકાએ હિરોશિમા અને

નાગાસાકી પર શા માટે અણુ બોમ્બ ફેંકવા આ પ્રશ્નના જવાબ પર ચર્ચા મંતવ્યો છે. ૧૯૪૫માં અમેરિકાએ જાપાન વચ્ચે ખેત તાણ ઘણી વધી હતી. જાપાને ઈન્ડોચીના વેપર પર અમેરિકા જાપાનના કોઈપણ શહેરને સંપૂર્ણ રીતે નષ્ટ કરવા તૈયાર છે. જો જાપાને નેતી શરતો ન સ્વીકારી તો તે હવામાં વિનાશનો વરસાદ જોવા તૈયાર હતો. એ સંજોગોમાં જાપાને કોઈ સમાધાન કર્યું ન હતું. ત્યારબાદ

ધો. ટ ભણેલા મહિલાએ વર્ષે લાખોની કમાણી કરી ભણેલા-ગણેલા લોકોને માથુ ખંજવાળતા કરી દીધા

અમદાવાદ, ધો. ટ ભણેલા વલસાડ જિલ્લાના કપરડા તાલુકાના ધોધકુવા ગામના આદિવાસી મહિલા પશુપાલન વ્યવસાયથી



૩૨ીમાં રોજનું ૧૬૦ થી ૧૭૦ લીટર દૂધ ભરી મહિને ૨.૧ લાખ રૂ ૬૪ હજારની કમાણી કરી રહ્યા છે. વર્ષે ૫૭૦૦ લીટર દૂધ ભરી ૨.૧૬. ૧૯. ૧૧.૨૧ની આવક સાથે પહેલું જિલ્લામાં પ્રથમ નંબર મેળવ્યું છે. આજે વિશ્વ આદિવાસી દિવસ નિમિત્તે તેઓ જિલ્લાની દિવસ મહિલાઓ માટે પણ પ્રેરણાસ્તોત્ર બન્યા છે. એક સમય એવો હતો કે, જ્યારે પશુપાલનના વ્યવસાયને ગૌણ તરીકે ગણવામાં આવતો હતો.

પરંતુ હવે પરિસ્થિતિ બદલાઈ છે, વતના જતા દુધના ભવ વધારાને પગલે ધર ઓછે પશુપાલનનો વ્યવસાય મહિને લાખો રૂપિયાની આવકમાં માથમ બન્યો છે. વલસાડ જિલ્લાના ગામડાઓમાં લોકો ધીમે ધીમે પશુપાલન વ્યવસાયથી દૂર થઈ કૃષીનીઓમાં નોકરી કરી રહ્યા છે પરંતુ કપરડાના ધોધકુવા ગામના નિશાળા ઈશિયામાં રહેતા ૫૦ વર્ષીય આદિવાસી મહિલા ભારતીયેન રામભાઈ પટેલે આજના મોઢવારીના જાપાનમાં એક લોકો માટે રોજગારીની નવી મિલાજ ઉભી કરી છે.

પોતાની સફળતા પાછળના સંઘર્ષ અને ભારતીયેન જણાવે છે કે, મને પહેલાથી અભિલાષ જીવ પ્રત્યે લગાવ હતો, લગ્ન થયા બાદ પટેલ મુશ્કેલીમાં સાથે પશુપાલનના વ્યવસાયમાં રૂઢિ કેળવ્યાં પરંતુ તે સમયે ગરીબીના કારણે એક ગાય ખરીદી માટે પણ અમારી પાસે પૈસા ન હતા. જેથી દૂધ મગનીમાંથી રૂ. ૪૦ હજારની લોન લઈ એક ગાય ખરીદી કરી પશુપાલનના વ્યવસાયમાં પા પા પગલી લઈ હતી. ધીમે ધીમે એક માંથી બે અને ત્રણ ગાય થઈ ગઈ અને આજે મારી પાસે કુલ ૧૩ ગાય છે.

જેમાં ૧૦ હોસ્ટેન, ૨ જર્સી અને ૧ રીડ ગાય છે. પશુ પાલનનો વ્યવસાય ઘણી મહેનતમાંથી વળે છે. એને મારા પટેલ સવારે ૫ વાગે ઉઠી જઈને ગો માતાની સેવામાં લાગી જઈએ છે. તેઓ ઉપર જ અમારા આપા પરિવારનું જીવન નિભરે હોવાથી તેઓની તંદુરસ્તી અને સ્વચ્છતા અમારા માટે પહેલી પ્રાથમિકતા છે. ૧૩ ગાયની મામજા માટે પાકી કોઢાર બનાવી છે. ૫૭ લપસી ન જાય તે માટે રખતી શીટ પગલી પાસેથી રજાયા છે જ ચારો-પાકી મળી રહે તે માટે અલગ ડુંગર બનાવી છે.

હાલ ચોમાસાના સમયમાં પણ દિવસનું ૩ વાર તમામ ગાયો નવડાવીએ છે. પાંચ કરીને ઉનાળામાં તો દિવસમાં ચાર વાર નવડાવવું પડે છે. આ વિષય ગાય માતાને ગરીબી ન લાગે તે માટે પંખા પણ મુક્યા છે. થયાને એવું લાગે કે, પશુ પાલનનો વ્યવસાય ઘણી મહેનતમાંથી વળે છે એ વાત સારી છે પણ હજીકામાં જોઈએ તો આ વ્યવસાયમાં કરેલી આપણી મહેનતને એજે તેવી જતી. જેટલી મહેનત કરીએ તેટલી આવક પણ કમાવી આપે છે અને તેમાંથી બે પૈસાની બચત પણ થઈ શકે છે.

અમેરિકાએ બોમ્બ ફેંકવાનું નક્કી કર્યું અને ફરી એકવાર હિરોશિમા પર અણુ બોમ્બ ફેંકવા માટે હિરોશિમા પર અણુ બોમ્બ ફેંકવા. પરંતુ આ એક અભિપ્રાય પણ છે કારણ કે, આ બાબતમાં કેટલાક અભિપ્રાયો પણ છે જે અમેરિકા દ્વારા જાપાન પર અણુ બોમ્બ ફેંકવાનું અલગ કારણ આપે છે. ઈતિહાસકાર ગાર આલ્બોસિટ્ટે તેમના ૧૯૬૫ના

પુસ્તકમાં દલીલ કરી હતી કે તે સમયે જાપાન હારી રહ્યું હતું, પરંતુ અમેરિકા પુદ્ગ પાટાની બાબતમાં સૌવિધેય યુનિયનને પાછળ છોડવા માંગતું હતું. તેથી જ તેની સાથે આ પ્રકારના 'શો ઓફ ડ્રેન્જ' કરવામાં આવ્યો હતો. એવું પણ કહેવાય છે કે દેશનો સૌથી મોટો લશ્કરી પુરવઠો રહ્યો હતો. આ પછી, સમગ્ર વિશ્વમાં બીજા વિશ્વ યુદ્ધનો અંત આવ્યો.

૦૬ ઓગસ્ટ ૧૯૪૫ના રોજ અમેરિકાએ જાપાનના શહેર હિરોશિમા પર પહેલો અણુ બોમ્બ ફેંક્યો હતો. આનાથી માત્ર જાપાન જ નહીં પરંતુ સમગ્ર વિશ્વ હચમચી

ગયું હતું. ૦૩ ડિવસ બાદ નાગાસાકી પર પણ બોમ્બ ફેંકવામાં આવ્યો હતો. તેના કરતાં વધુ, તેઓ બોમ્બના કારણે થતા રેડિયેશનથી માર્યા ગયા હતા. આ ઘટના ૭૬ વર્ષ પહેલા બની હતી. પરંતુ આ એક એવી ઘટના છે જેને ભૂલી શકાય તેમ નથી. મહત્વનું છે કે આ બાદી પછી જાસમગ્ર એશિયામાં બીજા યુદ્ધનો અંત ઔપચારિકતા રહી ગયો. જાપાની દળો પીછેહઠ કરવા લાગ્યા. લગભગ એક અઢવાડિયા પછી, જાપાને પૂરા સારી દેશીના ગૃહમંત્રી સામે આત્મસમર્પણ કર્યું. ૬ ઓગસ્ટ, ૧૯૪૫ના રોજ સવારે

UMIYA TUBES LIMITED (CIN: L28112G2013PLC07916) Registered Office: 208, 2 nd Floor, Suman Tower, Sector No. 11, Gandhinagar - 382011 (Gujarat) E-Mail Id: info@umiyatubes.com, Website: www.umiyatubes.com				
UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED ON 30 th JUNE, 2023 (Amount in Lakhs)				
PARTICULARS	Quarter ending 30.06.2023 (Unaudited)	Quarter ending on 30.06.2022 (Audited)	Year ended 31.03.2023 (Audited)	
Total Income from operations	35.76	282.73	721.79	
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items #)	(105.62)	1.66	(409.71)	
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items #)	(105.62)	1.66	(409.71)	
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items #)	(105.31)	1.11	(408.28)	
Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	(94.25)	(86.15)	(263.60)	
Equity Share Capital	1000.67	1000.67	1000.67	
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of previous year)	-	-	400.56	
Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) - (a) Basic & (b) Diluted	(1.05)	(0.86)	(2.63)	

PRAVEG Accelerating ideas CIN: 124231G1986PLC027889 Regd. Office: 214, Athena Avenue, Behind Jagan Showroom, S.D. Highway, Geta, Ahmedabad - 382481 Phone: +91 79 27946737 Website: www.praveg.com E-mail: info@praveg.com				
PRAVEG LIMITED (Formerly known as Praveg Communications (India) Limited)				
Extract of Unaudited Consolidated Financial Results for the quarter ended June 30, 2023 (Rs. in lakhs, except per share data)				
PARTICULARS	Quarter ended 30.06.2023	Quarter ended 30.06.2022	Year ended 31.03.2023	
Revenue from Operations	1196.59	2095.37	8447.78	
Profit before exceptional items and tax	164.25	756.34	3851.99	
Profit before tax	164.25	756.34	3851.99	
Profit for the period	116.81	585.27	2843.30	
Total Comprehensive Income (after tax)	116.81	585.27	2843.30	
Paid up Equity Share Capital (of Rs. 10 each)	2202.21	1848.41	2092.21	
Other Equity excluding revaluation reserve	-	-	915.89	
Earnings per equity share (of Rs. 10 each) (Basic (Net Annualised))	0.53	3.06	14.78	
Diluted (Net Annualised)	0.51	3.06	14.64	

PRAVEG LIMITED (Formerly known as Praveg Communications (India) Limited)				
Extract of Unaudited Standalone Financial Results for the quarter ended June 30, 2023 (Rs. in lakhs, except per share data)				
PARTICULARS	Quarter ended 30.06.2023	Quarter ended 30.06.2022	Year ended 31.03.2023	
Revenue from Operations	1196.59	2095.37	8447.78	
Profit before exceptional items and tax	164.25	756.34	3846.71	
Profit before tax	116.81	585.27	2833.02	
Profit for the period	116.81	585.27	2843.30	
Total Comprehensive Income (after tax)	116.81	585.27	2843.30	
Paid up Equity Share Capital (of Rs. 10 each)	2202.21	1848.41	2092.21	
Other Equity excluding revaluation reserve	-	-	915.89	
Earnings per equity share (of Rs. 10 each) (Basic (Net Annualised))	0.53	3.06	14.75	
Diluted (Net Annualised)	0.51	3.06	14.62	

(1). The above is an extract of the detailed format of the unaudited standalone and consolidated financial results for the quarter ended on June 30, 2023 filed with the Stock Exchange pursuant to Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.

(2). The full form of the unaudited standalone and consolidated financial results for the quarter ended on June 30, 2023 are available on the Stock Exchange's website (www.bseindia.com) and the Company's website www.praveg.com.

For Praveg Limited
(Formerly known as Praveg Communications (India) Limited)
Vishnu Kumar Patel,
Chairman

SADHBHAV ENGINEERING LIMITED (CIN: L45400G1988PLC011322) Regd office: "Sadbhav House", Opp. Law Garden Police Chowki, Ellisbridge, Ahmedabad - 380006. Phone: 079 - 4040400, Fax: 079 - 4040444, Email: info@sadbhav.com, Web: www.sadbhaveng.com				
EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS (STAND ALONE & CONSOLIDATED) FOR THE QUARTER ENDED JUNE 30, 2023 (Rs. in Lakhs)				
Sl. No.	PARTICULARS	Standalone	Consolidated	
		Quarter ending 30.06.2023	Quarter ending 30.06.2022	Year ended 31.03.2023
1.	Total Income from Operations (Net)	40,483.29	27,016.80	88,917.28
2.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax and Exceptional Items)	428.58	-2,236.58	-31,895.69
3.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax (After Exceptional Items)	633.62	-2,236.58	-376.47
4.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (After Exceptional Items)	105.57	-2,230.76	-3,386.35
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	105.57	-2,230.76	-3,386.35
6.	Paid up Equity Share Capital (Face value of Rs. 1/- each)	1,715.71	1,715.71	1,715.71
7.	Reserve (including Revaluation Reserve) as per Balance Sheet of previous accounting year	108,231.82	108,231.82	108,231.82
8.	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 1/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) - (a) Basic & (b) Diluted	0.06*	-1.3*	-2.0*

(1). The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full form of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchanges website (www.bseindia.com) and on the Company website (www.sadbhaveng.com).

SADHBHAV ENGINEERING LIMITED (CIN: L45400G1988PLC011322) Regd office: "Sadbhav House", Opp. Law Garden Police Chowki, Ellisbridge, Ahmedabad - 380006. Phone: 079 - 4040400, Fax: 079 - 4040444, Email: info@sadbhav.com, Web: www.sadbhaveng.com				
EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS (STAND ALONE & CONSOLIDATED) FOR THE QUARTER ENDED JUNE 30, 2023 (Rs. in Lakhs)				
Sl. No.	PARTICULARS	Standalone	Consolidated	
		Quarter ending 30.06.2023	Quarter ending 30.06.2022	Year ended 31.03.2023
1.	Total Income from Operations (Net)	40,483.29	27,016.80	88,917.28
2.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax and Exceptional Items)	428.58	-2,236.58	-31,895.69
3.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax (After Exceptional Items)	633.62	-2,236.58	-376.47
4.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (After Exceptional Items)	105.57	-2,230.76	-3,386.35
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	105.57	-2,230.76	-3,386.35
6.	Paid up Equity Share Capital (Face value of Rs. 1/- each)	1,715.71	1,715.71	1,715.71
7.	Reserve (including Revaluation Reserve) as per Balance Sheet of previous accounting year	108,231.82	108,231.82	108,231.82
8.	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 1/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) - (a) Basic & (b) Diluted	0.06*	-1.3*	-2.0*

(1). The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full form of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchanges website (www.bseindia.com) and on the Company website (www.sadbhaveng.com).

(2). The above results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and were approved & taken on record by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on August 14, 2023.

For Sadbhav Engineering Limited,
SHASHI PATEL, Managing Director
DIN: 00054828